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May is Youth Service Month
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District 2750

Dear fellow Rotarians and Rotaractors, we are now in 

the final two months of this Rotary year. How are you 

doing?

Are there any members who do not attend meetings 

very often or do attend but without smile?　If you find 

someone like this, please pay attention. Their referrers 

and committee chairs should be proactive in talking to 

them!　When all members understand their roles in 

each club and feel that the club needs them, it will help 

prevent resignations. Since they have been fortunate 

enough to join your club, let's consider how you can 

make it even more exciting for them to be a part of 

Rotary.

May is Youth Service Month. Since Rotaract clubs have 

become members of Rotary International, Rotary now 

has four youth service programs, namely Youth 

Exchange, Interact,  RYLA, and in Distr ict  2750, 

Internships. All of these programs are very meaningful 

to young people. Rotary members should be actively 

engaged with young people, for example, through 

following actions.

✔Youth Exchange:

Participate in Youth Exchange debriefings, inbound

student graduation ceremonies, and outbound 

student commitment ceremonies

✔Interact: 

Attend their Annual Convention and consider

becoming a sponsor club

✔RYLA: 

Participate in RYLA student presentations

✔Internship: 

Accept students at club member's companies

In 2021-22, the Rotary Family Support Committee was 

newly created. Every year we invite the eligible 

students from each program to participate in our 

Homecoming Day. The purpose of the committee is to 

help  them to know each other  beyond var ious 

programs and enhance their horizontal connections. 

This year’ s Homecoming Day was held as “CREATE 

HOPE DAY” on March 30. While the content was 

excellent, it was unfortunate that we did not have 

enough participation since Interactors and Youth 

Exchange students were already on spring break.

The Rotaract clubs, which are no longer part of the 

Youth Service program but are now under Rotaract 

Committee directly led by the governor, are expected 

to get interacted more than ever with the Rotarians of 

their sponsor clubs and with the members of their 

partnership clubs, and to stand on their own feet as a 

service partner of the Rotary clubs. 

This month, we continue with the Paul Harris quote.

“The future of  Rotary is shrouded in expectant 

mystery. It is for you my Rotarian friends to aid in the 

unfurling of the Rotarian destiny.”

Message to 1914 RI Convention, Houston, Texas, USA

2023-24 Governor

Yoichiro Miyazaki



March 2024
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ROTARY CLUB

Club Name 23/07/01 24/03/31 Variations

Tokyo-South

Tokyo-Shiba

Tokyo-Shimbashi

Tokyo-Akasaka

Tokyo-Minato

Tokyo-Azabu

Tokyo-Global

Tokyo-Sunrise Shiodome

Subtotal

178

59

32

12

38

29

110

30

34

55

40

617

181

58

32

14

37

30

108

35

37

56

41

629

3

-1

0

2

-1

1

-2

5

3

1

1

12

Chiyoda Group

Club Name 23/07/01 24/03/31 Variations

Ginza/Nihonbashi Group

Club Name 23/07/01 24/03/31 Variations

Yamanote West Group

Club Name 23/07/01 24/03/31 Variations

Tokyo-Hachioji

Tokyo-Machida

Tokyo-Hino

Tokyo-Hachioji West

Tokyo-Machida-Naka

Tokyo-Hachioji East

Tokyo-Hachioji South

Tokyo-Machida-Salvia

Tokyo-Tobihino

Tokyo-Machida East

Tokyo-Hachioji North

Subtotal

55

62

34

105

24

34

78

39

21

28

44

524

61

65

34

112

27

34

82

41

24

28

46

554

6

3

0

7

3

0

4

2

3

0

2
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Tama South Group

Club Name 23/07/01 24/03/31 Variations

Tokyo-Fuchu

Tokyo-Chofu

Tokyo-Tama

Tokyo-Inagi

Tokyo-Musashi Fuchu

Tokyo-Tamagawa

Tokyo-Tama Green

Tokyo-Chofu Murasaki

Tokyo i City

Subtotal

50

66

17

25

37

18

18

66

18

315

50

67

17

24

40

21

19

66

18

322

0

1

0

-1

3

3

1

0

0

7

Tama East Group

Club Name 23/07/01 24/03/31 Variations

Total in Japan - 89

Total in 2750 dis. - 98

4,214 

4,491 

4,335 

4,603 

121 

112 

Pacific Basin Group
Club Name 23/07/01 24/03/31 Variations

Tokyo-Haneda

Tokyo-Shinagawa

Tokyo-Omori

Tokyo-Shinagawa Chuo

Tokyo-Denenchofu

Tokyo-Konan Marine

Tokyo-Osaki

Tokyo-Kamata

Tokyo-Keihin

Tokyo-Denenchofu Midori

Tokyo-Shirokane

Tokyo-Takanawa

Subtotal

50

36

32

25

33

9

23

63

28

16

22

19

356

55

41

29

25

34

9

26

63

27

18

20

19

366

5

5

-3

0

1

0

3

0

-1

2

-2

0
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Keihin Group

Club Name 23/07/01 24/03/31 Variations
Tokyo-West

Tokyo-Josai

Tokyo-Seinan

Tokyo-Harajuku

Tokyo-Suginami

Tokyo-Jingu

Tokyo-Ebisu

Tokyo-Hiroo

Tokyo-Shibuya

Tokyo-Roppongi

Tokyo-Atago

Subtotal

Yamanote East Group

Club Name 23/07/01 24/03/31 Variations

Tama Middle Group

Tokyo-Ginza

Tokyo-Nihonbashi

Tokyo-Tsukiji

Tokyo-Nihonbashi East

Tokyo-Chuo

Tokyo-Nihonbashi West

Tokyo-Ginza New

Tokyo-City Nihonbashi

Tokyo-Chuo Shin

Tokyo-Akebono

Tokyo-Sanno

Tokyo-Barrier Free Mind

Tokyo-Imagine Join Us

Subtotal

178

196

61

37

175

42

75

30

60

19

37

18

19

947 

175

204

61

36

188

48

75

34

58

20

38

29

23

989 

-3

8

0

-1

13

6

0

4

-2

1

1

11

4

42 

Tokyo-Setagaya

Tokyo-Meguro

Tokyo-Seijo

Tokyo-Crosscity

Tokyo-Jonan

Tokyo-Yamanote

Tokyo-Seijo Shin

Tokyo-Aoyama

Tokyo-Jiyugaoka

Tokyo-Yoneyama Yuai

District 2750, Tokyo Yoneyama

Tokyo Daikanyama

Subtotal

36

32

12

92

9

78

27

22

14

34

36

31

423

38

32

11

95

10

79

27

25

14

34

36

30

431

2

0

-1

3

1

1

0

3

0

0

0

-1

8

118

40

36

38

47

39

94

26

55

45

29

17

21

605

112

41

43

39

49

44

96

25

55

45

29

15

19

612

-6

1

7

1

2

5

2

-1

0

0

0

-2

-2
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Tokyo-Tachikawa

Tokyo-Koganei

Tokyo-Kokubunji

Tokyo-Mitaka

Tokyo-Akishima

Tokyo-Kunitachi

Tokyo-Tachikawa Kobushi

Tokyo-Inokashira

Tokyo-Akishima Chuo

Tokyo-Musashi Kokubunji

Tokyo-Koganei-Sakura

Tokyo-Kunitachi Shiroume

E-Club of Tokyo Peace Wing

Subtotal

Guam

Saipan

Tumon Bay

Northern Guam

Pohnpei

Palau

Guam Sunrise

Truk Lagoon

E-Club of Pago Bay Guam

Subtotal

50

46

73

28

15

14

16

10

25

277

47

47

65

22

24

13

15

10

25

268

-3

1

-8

-6

9

-1

-1

0

0

-9

183

64

47

52

36

14

17

14

427

187

68

46

53

39

10

15

14

432

4

4

-1

1

3

-4

-2

0
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ROTARACT CLUB

Total in Japan - 16

Total in 2750 dis. - 18

215

257

Club Name Number of active members

Tokyo Fuchu
Tokyo West
Tokyo Hino
Tokyo Ginza
Tokyo Shinagawa
Tokyo Hachioji
Tokyo Shinagawa Chuo

9
18
ｰ

22
7
7
1

Club Name Number of active members

Tokyo Akishima
Tokyo Denenchofu
Tokyo Nihonbashi
Tokyo Orchid Setagaya South
Shibuya
Marianas
Chuo Univ.

5
7

14
16
8

24
66

Club Name Number of active members

Saipan
Tokyo Ebis
Tokyo Central
Tokyo Vision

18
11
6

18


