

# Governor's MONTHLY LETTER



**5** MAY 2024

## Governor's Message

Rotary International District 2750 2023-24 Governor

## Yoichiro Miyazaki

## May is Youth Service Month



Dear fellow Rotarians and Rotaractors, we are now in the final two months of this Rotary year. How are you doing?

Are there any members who do not attend meetings very often or do attend but without smile? If you find someone like this, please pay attention. Their referrers and committee chairs should be proactive in talking to them! When all members understand their roles in each club and feel that the club needs them, it will help prevent resignations. Since they have been fortunate enough to join your club, let's consider how you can make it even more exciting for them to be a part of Rotary.

May is Youth Service Month. Since Rotaract clubs have become members of Rotary International, Rotary now has four youth service programs, namely Youth Exchange, Interact, RYLA, and in District 2750, Internships. All of these programs are very meaningful to young people. Rotary members should be actively engaged with young people, for example, through following actions.

#### ✓ Youth Exchange:

Participate in Youth Exchange debriefings, inbound student graduation ceremonies, and outbound student commitment ceremonies

#### ✓Interact:

Attend their Annual Convention and consider becoming a sponsor club

✓RYLA:

Participate in RYLA student presentations

✓Internship:

Accept students at club member's companies

In 2021-22, the Rotary Family Support Committee was newly created. Every year we invite the eligible students from each program to participate in our Homecoming Day. The purpose of the committee is to help them to know each other beyond various programs and enhance their horizontal connections. This year's Homecoming Day was held as "CREATE HOPE DAY" on March 30. While the content was excellent, it was unfortunate that we did not have enough participation since Interactors and Youth Exchange students were already on spring break.

The Rotaract clubs, which are no longer part of the Youth Service program but are now under Rotaract Committee directly led by the governor, are expected to get interacted more than ever with the Rotarians of their sponsor clubs and with the members of their partnership clubs, and to stand on their own feet as a service partner of the Rotary clubs.

This month, we continue with the Paul Harris quote.

"The future of Rotary is shrouded in expectant mystery. It is for you my Rotarian friends to aid in the unfurling of the Rotarian destiny."

Message to 1914 RI Convention, Houston, Texas, USA

### **ROTARY CLUB**

Chiyoda Group			
Club Name	23/07/01	24/03/31	Variations
Tokyo-South	183	187	4
Tokyo-Shiba	64	68	4
Tokyo-Shimbashi	47	46	-1
Tokyo-Akasaka	52	53	1
Tokyo-Minato	36	39	3
Tokyo-Azabu	14	10	-4
Tokyo-Global	17	15	-2
Tokyo-Sunrise Shiodome	14	14	0
Subtotal	427	432	5

Ginza/Nihonbashi Group			
Club Name	23/07/01	24/03/31	Variations
Tokyo-Ginza	178	175	-3
Tokyo-Nihonbashi	196	204	8
Tokyo-Tsukiji	61	61	0
Tokyo-Nihonbashi East	37	36	-1
Tokyo-Chuo	175	188	13
Tokyo-Nihonbashi West	42	48	6
Tokyo-Ginza New	75	75	0
Tokyo-City Nihonbashi	30	34	4
Tokyo-Chuo Shin	60	58	-2
Tokyo-Akebono	19	20	1
Tokyo-Sanno	37	38	1
Tokyo-Barrier Free Mind	18	29	11
Tokyo-Imagine Join Us	19	23	4
Subtotal	947	989	42

Keihin Group			
23/07/01	24/03/31	Variations	
50	55	5	
36	41	5	
32	29	-3	
25	25	0	
33	34	1	
9	9	0	
23	26	3	
63	63	0	
28	27	-1	
16	18	2	
22	20	-2	
19	19	0	
356	366	10	
	23/07/01 50 36 32 25 33 9 23 63 28 16 22 19	23/07/01 24/03/31 50 55 36 41 32 29 25 25 33 34 9 9 23 26 63 63 28 27 16 18 22 20 19 19	

Yamanote East Group			
Club Name	23/07/01	24/03/31	Variations
Tokyo-West	178	181	3
Tokyo-Josai	59	58	-1
Tokyo-Seinan	32	32	0
Tokyo-Harajuku	12	14	2
Tokyo-Suginami	38	37	-1
Tokyo-Jingu	29	30	1
Tokyo-Ebisu	110	108	-2
Tokyo-Hiroo	30	35	5
Tokyo-Shibuya	34	37	3
Tokyo-Roppongi	55	56	1
Tokyo-Atago	40	41	1
Subtotal	617	629	12

Yamanote West Group			
Club Name	23/07/01	24/03/31	Variation
Tokyo-Setagaya	36	38	2
Tokyo-Meguro	32	32	0
Tokyo-Seijo	12	11	-1
Tokyo-Crosscity	92	95	3
Tokyo-Jonan	9	10	1
Tokyo-Yamanote	78	79	1
Tokyo-Seijo Shin	27	27	0
Tokyo-Aoyama	22	25	3
Tokyo-Jiyugaoka	14	14	0
Tokyo-Yoneyama Yuai	34	34	0
District 2750, Tokyo Yoneyama	36	36	0
Tokyo Daikanyama	31	30	-1
Subtotal	423	431	8

Tama South Group			
Club Name	23/07/01	24/03/31	Variations
Tokyo-Hachioji	55	61	6
Tokyo-Machida	62	65	3
Tokyo-Hino	34	34	0
Tokyo-Hachioji West	105	112	7
Tokyo-Machida-Naka	24	27	3
Tokyo-Hachioji East	34	34	0
Tokyo-Hachioji South	78	82	4
Tokyo-Machida-Salvia	39	41	2
Tokyo-Tobihino	21	24	3
Tokyo-Machida East	28	28	0
Tokyo-Hachioji North	44	46	2
Subtotal	524	554	30

Tama Middle Group			
Club Name	23/07/01	24/03/31	Variations
Tokyo-Tachikawa	118	112	-6
Tokyo-Koganei	40	41	1
Tokyo-Kokubunji	36	43	7
Tokyo-Mitaka	38	39	1
Tokyo-Akishima	47	49	2
Tokyo-Kunitachi	39	44	5
Tokyo-Tachikawa Kobushi	94	96	2
Tokyo-Inokashira	26	25	-1
Tokyo-Akishima Chuo	55	55	0
Tokyo-Musashi Kokubunji	45	45	0
Tokyo-Koganei-Sakura	29	29	0
Tokyo-Kunitachi Shiroume	17	15	-2
E-Club of Tokyo Peace Wing	21	19	-2
Subtotal	605	612	7

Tama East Group			
23/07/01	24/03/31	Variations	
50	50	0	
66	67	1	
17	17	0	
25	24	-1	
37	40	3	
18	21	3	
18	19	1	
66	66	0	
18	18	0	
315	322	7	
	23/07/01 50 66 17 25 37 18 18 66	23/07/01 24/03/31 50 50 66 67 17 17 25 24 37 40 18 21 18 19 66 66 18 18	

Pacific Basin Group			
Club Name	23/07/01	24/03/31	Variations
Guam	50	47	-3
Saipan	46	47	1
Tumon Bay	73	65	-8
Northern Guam	28	22	-6
Pohnpei	15	24	9
Palau	14	13	-1
Guam Sunrise	16	15	-1
Truk Lagoon	10	10	0
E-Club of Pago Bay Guam	25	25	0
Subtotal	277	268	-9
Total in Japan - 89	4,214	4,335	121
Total in 2750 dis 98	4,491	4,603	112

#### **ROTARACT CLUB**

Club Name	Number of active members
Tokyo Fuchu	9
Tokyo West	18
Tokyo Hino	-
Tokyo Ginza	22
Tokyo Shinagawa	7
Tokyo Hachioji	7
Tokyo Shinagawa Chuo	1

1101711171	31 OLOD
Club Name	Number of active members
Tokyo Akishima	5
Tokyo Denenchofu	7
Tokyo Nihonbashi	14
Tokyo Orchid Setagaya South	16
Shibuya	8
Marianas	24
Chuo Univ.	66

Club Name	Number of active members
Saipan	18
Tokyo Ebis	11
Tokyo Central	6
Tokyo Vision	18
Total in Japan - 16	215
Total in 2750 dis 18	257